उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

AFFIDAVIT

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

NOTARIAL

FF 149222

Rs._100

ØNE

UNDRED RUPEES

I, Dr Amit Gupta son of Late Sh. Jagannath Gupta and Secretary of the Society, aged about 45 years, resident of H2/1, Model Town Part 3, New Delhi 110009. I am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Jaipur, seeking grant of recognition / permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled B.Ed with intake of 100 seats.

2. That the Jagan Nath Gupta Memorial Education Society is in possession of land as per the following description: -

2.1 Total Area : 21725 SQM (3000 SQM, earmarked land for Jagannath Institute of Education))

2.2 Address Plot No 48/4, Knowledge Park III, Greater Noida 201308 Plot No: 48/4

Khasra No:

Village/Town/City: Knowledge Park III

District: Gautam Budh Nagar

State: Uttar Pradesh

Area in Square Meters: 21725

Bounded by

North: ITS Engineering & Dental College

South: Road

East: DIT College

West: RIG College

Registered in the office of: Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority , Greater Noida on 23/02/2006

- 3 That the land is on ownership basis / lease from Govt. for a minimum period of 90 years Ninty years.
- 4 That the land is free from all encumbrances.

कम संख्या रिस्टोम्प विक्रथ की तिथि 20 ने2 नेप म्याम्प क्रय करने का प्रयोजन. न्याम्प केता का नाम व पूरा पता. म्याम्प की धनराशि उत्तदीप क्षांसी स्टान्प विक्रेता क्रा० नं० 117/2007 अवधि 31 माच 20 20 अप निवन्धक कार्यातय प्रेटर नोएडा

Jagan with yung memorial educational society in moids

ATTESTED

Sanjeev Kumar Sharma Advoca dotary Reg. No. -8228 Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No.Estt/Instt/2007/2323 dated 26.04.2007 of the communication.

6. That the said premises (earmarked 3000 SQM)shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.

7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.

8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's(1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature:

Name of the Applicant Dr Amit Gupta Address: H2/1 Model Town III, Delhi 110009 Tel : 9811156341 E-mail address : chairman@jagannath.org Website address : <u>https://www.jimsgn.org/jie.asp</u>

Place: Greater Noida Date: 26.12.2019

Jeben yong ui A BIEJOADY BATISAC Neu

ESTED Sanieev Advis Reg. No. -3228

Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar